

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1836 of 2001

M/s. H.P.L. Chemicals Ltd.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise,  
Chandigarh

Respondent (s)

(with office report)

With C.A. Nos. 7500-7501/2004 (with office report)

Date: 04/04/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKSHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv. for

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Resuming his arguments at 10.30 a.m., Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

concluded at 11.00 a.m. whereafter Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv. made his

submissions till 11.35 a.m. when the Court reserved its verdict.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by tomorrow.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master