

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1836 of 2001

M/s. H.P.L. Chemicals Ltd.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise,
Chandigarh

Respondent (s)

With C.A. Nos. 7500-7501/2004 (with office report)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHAN AND LOKESHWAR SINGH
PANTA,JJ.]

Date: 20/04/2006 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

For the reasons stated in the judgment, these Appeals are accepted and the impugned orders are set aside with consequential effects. Parties will bear their own costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

[Reportable Signed Judgment is placed on the File]